

MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2022/07_11

28th July, 2022

Vice President
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Bandra- Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Copy of published results

Dear Sirs,

Please find attached herewith the copy of financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2022 as published in requisite newspaper as per the requirement of regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited



Sanjeev Grover
Executive Vice President
& Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Head Office:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,
1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj,
New Delhi - 110070, India.

Tel: 011- 46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276

E-mail id: contact@maruti.co.in, www.marutisuzuki.com

Gurgaon Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,
Old Palam Gurgaon Road,
Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana, India.

Tel: 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304

Manesar Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,
Plot No.1, Phase - 3A, IMT Manesar,
Gurgaon - 122051, Haryana, India.

Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199

● CENTRE ACCEPTS PLEA FOR UNIVERSAL COVERAGE

After AP, Telangana rejoins crop insurance scheme

SANDIP DAS
New Delhi, July 27

TELANGANA, WHICH HAD opted out of the Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY) citing 'highest cost of premium subsidy', is likely to re-join the crop insurance scheme. Sources told FE that the Centre has agreed to the Telangana government's demand for 'universal coverage' of farmers under the scheme.

Telangana is likely to implement PMFBY from rabi 2023. Six states — Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, Bihar, Jharkhand, West Bengal and Gujarat — dropped out of the scheme citing the high cost of premium, which had led to



delays in release of their share of premium subsidy. Delayed premium caused issues of claim settlement by the insurance companies.

Earlier this month, the Andhra Pradesh government announced its decision to re-join the PMFBY, effective kharif 2022, after the Centre agreed to

the state government's proposal of universalising the scheme for all the farmers.

A delay by the Telangana government in releasing its share of premium under the PMFBY, in 2018-19 and 2019-20, led to the Centre stopping the release of its component of a matching sum, thus leading

to delay in claim settlement for the farmers. Subsequently, the Telangana government stopped implementing the PMFBY from the 2020 kharif season. As per the revised guideline for the PMFBY issued since kharif 2020, the Centre had stipulated that in case of non-payment of the state's share of premium, subsidy within the prescribed timelines would lead to disqualification of the state government from implementing crop insurance from the next season. Under the heavily-subsidised PMFBY, the premium to be paid by farmers is fixed at just 1.5% of the sum insured for rabi crops and 2% for kharif crops, while it is 5% for cash crops.

Govt proposes higher fines under law on warehousing

THE CENTRE HAS proposed amendments to the Warehousing Development and Regulation Act (WDRA), 2007 to make registration of godowns compulsory and to sharply raise the penalty for various offences, says a senior food ministry official.

In the amendment bill, the government has also proposed simplified registration process, accepting negotiable receipts only in electronic form, more powers to regulator Warehousing Development and Regulatory Authority (WDRA) to investigate, take enforcement action, impose monetary penalty and adjudication. That apart, the government has proposed doing away with up to three year imprisonment for various offences but suggested significant increase in penalty from the current ₹1 lakh for various offences, the official added.

According to the official, the Food Ministry has already sought inter-ministerial comments on the proposed changes to the act and will soon seek cabinet approval.

Thereafter, the amendment bill is likely to be placed in the monsoon session of Parliament. Since the registration is optional, the number of warehouses registered with WDRA is very low.

JK LAKSHMI CEMENT Ltd.

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Three Months ended 30.06.2022	Three Months ended 30.06.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	1654.14	1,325.58	5,419.89
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (EBITDA)	263.76	275.07	1,019.03
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax & Exceptional Items	171.95	184.48	653.37
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	171.94	184.47	626.34
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax & Exceptional Items	115.07	136.17	477.58
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	111.83	131.94	454.75
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹5/- per Share)	58.85	58.85	58.85
8	Reserves (excl'd. Revaluation Reserve)			2,446.30
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹5/- each) (Not Annualised)			
	Basic :	9.45	11.16	39.39
	Diluted :	9.45	11.16	39.39

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27th July, 2022. The Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the same.
2. Standalone Financial Information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR):

Particulars	Three Months ended 30.06.2022	Three Months ended 30.06.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
Turnover	1558.42	1248.38	5108.03
Operating Profit (EBITDA)	224.39	232.93	868.52
Profit before Tax & Exceptional Items	152.37	161.28	581.69
Profit before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	152.37	161.28	558.30
Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax & Exceptional Items	100.91	118.71	426.22

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.jklakshmicement.com

Place: New Delhi
Date: 27th July, 2022

Vinita Singhania
(Vice Chairman & Managing Director)

ADMIN OFFICE: NEHRU HOUSE, 4, BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI - 110002
REGD. OFFICE: JAYKAYPURAM - 307019, DIST. SIROHI, RAJASTHAN
WEBSITE: WWW.JKLAKSHMICEMENT.COM | E-mail: jklc.investors@gmail.com | Fax No: 91-011-23722251 | CIN: L74999RJ1933PLC019511

Railway concessions may return for senior citizens

IN THE FACE of criticism from several quarters, the Railways is mulling the restoration of senior citizen concessions but for general and sleeper classes only, sources said here.

Also on the cards is tweaking the age criteria by extend-

ing the concessional fare to those above 70 years, as against the earlier 58 for women and 60 for men, they said. The idea, the sources indicated, is to offset the cost of granting these concessions for the Railways while retaining

the subsidy for the elderly. "We understand that these concessions help the elderly and we never said we were going to scrap it completely. We are reviewing it and will take a decision on it," one of the sources said.

The sources indicated that the Railway Board is considering tweaking the age criteria for the senior citizen concession and extending it to only those above 70 years. This will limit the transporter's liability, they said. -PTI



A Market Leader in Security, Cash Logistics & Facility Management

SIS Limited

(Formerly known as 'Security and Intelligence Services (India) Limited')
Registered Office: Annapoorna Bhawan, Telephone Exchange Road, Kurji, Patna-800010
CIN: L75230BR1985PLC002083

1. Extracts of consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

(Figures in INR million, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	26,781.80	1,00,590.76	23,792.91
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	745.89	3,438.61	807.08
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	745.89	3,438.61	807.08
Net profit / (loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	825.44	3,259.27	594.99
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	601.35	3,451.39	625.34
Equity share capital	735.20	735.16	733.64
Other equity	20,648.60	19,977.36	16,999.57
Earnings per share (of INR 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:	5.61	22.09	4.00
2. Diluted:	5.56	21.87	3.95

2. Financial Results (Standalone Information)

(Figures in INR million, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	9,103.27	33,178.47	7,586.24
Net profit / (loss) before tax for the period	148.53	1,155.52	704.82
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period	293.80	1,278.67	643.91
Securities premium	3,124.13	3,123.34	3,092.12
Net worth (total equity)	8,700.97	8,360.44	7,564.42
Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	7,320.46	6,398.31	6,524.27
Capital redemption reserve	9.09	9.09	9.09
Debt redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt equity ratio (times)	0.84	0.77	0.86
Debt service coverage ratio (times) *	0.40#	0.42#	1.78
Interest service coverage ratio (times)*	2.12	2.33	2.27

Considering INR 1,900 million as current maturity of long-term debts.

*Ratios for the quarters have been annualized.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) ("NSE"), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) ("BSE") and the Company (www.sisindia.com).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com.
- During the quarter ended June 30, 2022, the Parent acquired the entire remaining shareholding of 49.99% in Terminix SIS India Private Limited ("Terminix"), a subsidiary of the Parent, for an aggregate consideration of INR 7.77 million which resulted in Terminix becoming a wholly owned subsidiary of the Parent.
- The Board of Directors of the Parent, at its meeting held on June 29, 2022, has approved a proposal to buy-back up to 1,454,545 equity shares of face value of INR 5/- each of the Company for an aggregate amount not exceeding INR 800 million, being 0.99% of the total paid up equity share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2022, at INR 550 per equity share. The buyback offer is subject to the approval of the shareholders by way of a special resolution through postal ballot through remote electronic voting only and all other applicable statutory approvals.
- The Statement of consolidated financial results ("The Statement") of the Group, its associates and its jointly controlled entities for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and, thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on July 26, 2022.

Place: New Delhi
Date: July 26, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SIS Limited
Ravindra Kishore Sinha
Chairman

PUBLIC NOTICE: LOST ID CARD

This is to bring to the notice of the general public that one ID Card of Mr. Chetan Singh issued by ICICI Bank Ltd. having ID card No. 2225277 has been found missing and/or lost on 23-07-2022. Anyone, who finds the said ID card, is requested to return the said ID card to the Manager Debt Services & Management Group, ICICI Bank Limited, ICICI Bank Ltd, Plot No. 7, Community Centre, S.D. Tower, Sec8, Rohini, New Delhi, 110085. Therefore, all the customers of ICICI Bank Limited are hereby notified not to make any payment to any unauthorised person holding the said ID card no 2225277. Please take further notice that anybody making payment to any person holding the said ID card shall do so at his/her own costs, risk and peril and ICICI Bank shall not be bound and/or responsible for any payment.
Date : July 28, 2022, Place: Delhi

Government of India,
Ministry of Finance and Company Affairs
Department of Economic Affairs (Banking Division)
MUMBAI DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NO.II AT MUMBAI
Office of the Recovery Officer, DRT-II
3rd Floor, MTNL Bhawan, Colaba Market, Colaba, Mumbai-400 005.
RECOVERY PROCEEDING NO. 73 of 2018
Exhibit No. 41
Next date:- 17.08.2022

BANK OF BARODA ...CERTIFICATE HOLDER
Versus
SI2 Microsystem Pvt. Ltd. & Ors ...CERTIFICATE DEBTORS
NOTICE FOR SETTLING THE SALE PROCLAMATION

To,
1. SI2 microsystems pvt ltd.
52/A, 1st Cross KIADB, Industrial area, Hoskote, Bangalore ...Certificate Debtor No.1.
2. Mr. Jaykrishna Katuputtur Jayeshwaran,
E-79, Ground floor, Greater Kailash part-3, Masjid Moth, New Delhi-110 048
...Certificate Debtor No.2.

3. Mr. Harsha Gupta,
201A, Laburnum Apartment, Sushant Lok, Phase-I, Gurgaon-122 001, Haryana.
...Certificate Debtor No.3.

4. Mr. Sanjay Vedprakash Soni
Flat No.9, Prestige Casablanca, Apartment, 12/1, Airport Road, Bangalore-560 007,
Karnataka. ...Certificate Debtor No.4.

5. Mr. Dinanath Vedprakash Soni,
Flat No.9, Prestige Casablanca, Apartment, 12/1, Airport Road, Bangalore-560007,
Karnataka ...Certificate Debtor No.5.

6. Digipro Systems Pvt Ltd,
84, Deep Towers, EPIP, Whitefield, Bangalore ...Certificate Debtor No.6

Whereas you the SI2 Microsystem Pvt. Ltd. was ordered by the Presiding Officer of DRT-II Mumbai who had issued Recovery Certificate dated 06/10/2018 in O.A. No 11 of 2017 to pay to the Applicant Bank a sum of Rs.18,52,67,171.46/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores Fifty Two Lacs, Sixty Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy One and Paise Forty Six only) alongwith pendente lite and future interest @ 15.85% p.a. with the monthly rest w.e.f. 17.09.2016 till realization and whereas the said has not been paid, the undersigned has ordered the sale of under mentioned immovable Property.

Whereas you have not paid the amount and the undersigned has attached the under mentioned property and ordered its sale.

You are hereby informed that the 17th day of August, 2022 has been fixed for drawing up the proclamation of Sale and settling the terms thereof. You are hereby called upon to participate in the settlement of the terms of Proclamation and to bring to the notice of the undersigned any encumbrances, charges, claim, or liabilities attaching to the said properties or any portion thereof.

SPECIFICATION OF PROPERTY
The immovable property being the Industrial Plot No. 52-A, Part survey No. 81, 91 and 57 of Chokkahlali Village, Kasaba Hobli, Hosakote, Bangalore District, measuring east by 115 mtr., West by 115 mtrs., North by 40 mtrs. And South by 41 mtr. Measuring in all 4656sq.mtrs.
Given under my hand and the seal of This Tribunal on this 21st day of July, 2022 at Mumbai
sd/-
(Sunil K. Meshram)
RECOVERY OFFICER,
DRT-II, MUMBAI

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: + 91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	264,998	267,400	177,707	882,956
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	13,218	21,980	5,635	45,823
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	13,218	21,980	5,635	45,823
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	10,128	18,389	4,408	37,663
5	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income /(Loss) (after tax)]	12,393	17,163	5,758	40,786
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				539,350
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	33.53	60.87	14.59	124.68
	(b) Diluted	33.53	60.87	14.59	124.68

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	265,117	267,492	177,764	883,298
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	13,472	22,393	5,965	46,972
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	13,472	22,393	5,965	46,972
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	10,362	18,758	4,750	38,795
5	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	12,631	17,529	6,111	41,924
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				551,825
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	34.30	62.10	15.72	128.43
	(b) Diluted	34.30	62.10	15.72	128.43

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Place: New Delhi
Date: July 27, 2022

(Hisashi Takeuchi)
Managing Director & CEO

After AP, Telangana rejoins crop insurance scheme



Centre accepts plea for universal coverage

SANDIP DAS
New Delhi, July 27

TELANGANA, WHICH HAD opted out of the Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY) citing 'highest cost of premium subsidy', is likely to re-join the crop insurance scheme. Sources told FE that the Centre has agreed to the Telangana government's demand for 'universal coverage' of farmers under the scheme.

Telangana is likely to implement PMFBY from rabi 2023.

Six states — Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, Bihar, Jharkhand, West Bengal and Gujarat — dropped out of the scheme citing the high cost of premium, which had led to delays in release of their share of premium subsidy. Delayed premium caused issues of claim settlement by the insurance companies.

Earlier this month, the Andhra Pradesh government announced its decision to re-join the PMFBY, effective kharif 2022, after the Centre agreed to the state government's proposal of universalising the scheme for all the farmers.

A delay by the Telangana government in releasing its share of premium under the PMFBY, in 2018-19 and 2019-20, led to the Centre stopping

the release of its component of a matching sum, thus leading to delay in claim settlement for the farmers. Subsequently, the Telangana government stopped implementing the PMFBY from the 2020 kharif season.

As per the revised guideline for the PMFBY issued since kharif 2020, the Centre had stipulated that in case of non-payment of the state's share of premium, subsidy within the prescribed timelines would lead to disqualification of the state government from implementing crop insurance from the next season. Under the heavily-subsidised PMFBY, the premium to be paid by farmers is fixed at just 1.5% of the sum insured for rabi crops and 2% for kharif crops, while it is 5% for cash crops.

The balance premium is equally shared among the Centre and states and in the case of the northeastern states, the premium is split between the Centre and states in a 9:1 ratio.

In recent years, claims by farmers under the PMFBY have been on the decline. The ratio, which was 93.9% in kharif 2018, has come down to just 41.9% in kharif 2021, as per provisional data. Similarly in rabi 2017, the claim to premium ratio was 106.9%, which declined to 47.1% in 2021.

In February 2020, the government made the PMFBY voluntary for farmers; previously, it was mandatory for farmers to take insurance cover under the scheme.

Railway concessions may return for senior citizens but with riders

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, July 27

senior citizen concessions but for general and sleeper classes only, sources said here.

Also on the cards is tweaking the age criteria by extending the concessional fare to

those above 70 years, as against the earlier 58 for women and 60 for men, they said.

The idea, the sources indicated, is to offset the cost of

granting these concessions for the Railways while retaining the subsidy for the elderly.

"We understand that these concessions help the elderly and we never said we were

going to scrap it completely. We are reviewing it and will take a decision on it," one of the sources said.

The sources indicated that the Railway Board is consider-

ing tweaking the age criteria for the senior citizen concession and extending it to only those above 70 years. This will limit the transporter's liability, they said.

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070
CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: + 91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	264,998	267,400	177,707	882,956
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	13,218	21,980	5,635	45,823
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	13,218	21,980	5,635	45,823
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	10,128	18,389	4,408	37,663
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	12,393	17,163	5,758	40,786
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				539,350
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	33.53	60.87	14.59	124.68
	(b) Diluted	33.53	60.87	14.59	124.68

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	265,117	267,492	177,764	883,298
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	13,472	22,393	5,965	46,972
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	13,472	22,393	5,965	46,972
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	10,362	18,758	4,750	38,795
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	12,631	17,529	6,111	41,924
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				551,825
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	34.30	62.10	15.72	128.43
	(b) Diluted	34.30	62.10	15.72	128.43

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
(Hisashi Takeuchi)
Managing Director & CEO

Place: New Delhi
Date: July 27, 2022

Govt proposes higher fines under law on warehousing

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, July 27

THE CENTRE HAS proposed amendments to the Warehousing Development and Regulation Act (WDRA), 2007 to make registration of godowns compulsory and to sharply raise the penalty for various offences, says a senior food ministry official.

In the amendment bill, the government has also proposed simplified registration process, accepting negotiable receipts only in electronic form, more powers to regulator Warehousing Development and Regulatory Authority (WDRA) to investigate, take enforcement action, impose monetary penalty and adjudication.

That apart, the government has proposed doing away with up to three year imprisonment for various offences but suggested significant increase in penalty from the current ₹1 lakh for various offences, the official added.

According to the official, the Food Ministry has already sought inter-ministerial comments on the proposed changes to the act and will soon seek cabinet approval.

Thereafter, the amendment bill is likely to be placed in the monsoon session of Parliament. Since the registration is optional, the number of warehouses registered with WDRA is very low.

There are about 60,000 warehouses in the country. Out of which, 4,700 warehouses have registered with the regulator but only 2,910 warehouses are active ones, the official added.

After the passage of the amendment bill in Parliament, the government would undertake registration of third-party warehouses undertaken in a phased manner.

In the first phase, warehouses with capacity above 5,000 tonnes will be focused, followed by godowns with capacity above 1,000-5,000 tonnes and then above 100 tonnes capacity godowns, the official added.

कार्यालय नगर पालिक निगम, इन्दौर

(यातायात विभाग)

निविदा विज्ञापित

दिनांक: 25.07.2022

निविदा विज्ञापित क्रमांक: 06/यातायात/2022-23/ई-टेंडरिंग
नगर पालिक निगम, इन्दौर निम्नलिखित कार्य के लिए ऑनलाइन (ई-टेंडरिंग) के माध्यम से तीन लिफ्टिंग पद्धति में निविदाएँ आमंत्रित करती है।

गुण क्र.	टेंडर आर्ड.डी.	कार्य का नाम	अनुमान पत्रक रुपये	अर्नेस्टमनी रुपये	निविदा प्रपत्र का मूल्य व ठेकेदार की न्यूनतम श्रेणी	समया-वधि	लार्ग एस.ओ. आर
1	2022-UAD-213073-1	मुख्यमंत्री नगरीय क्षेत्र अर्थात् संरचना निर्माण योजना के अन्तर्गत मधुमिलन चौवाहे का विकास एवं सौन्दर्यीकरण कार्य करना। (द्वितीय आमंत्रण)	4,37,00,000/-	4,37,00,000/-	15,000/- Appropriate Class	12 माह वर्षाकाल सहित	MP UADD Building, Road and Bridge SOR and NON SOR Dtd. 2021 and NON SOR

- निविदा ऑनलाइन क्रय / प्रस्तुत करने की अंतिम दिनांक : 16.08.2022 (शाम 3:30 बजे तक)
- सकनीकी निविदा खोलने की दिनांक : 17.08.2022 (शाम 3:30 बजे पश्चात)
- बिस्तीय निविदा खोलने की दिनांक : 17.08.2022 (दोपहर 3:30 बजे पश्चात)

टिप: विस्तृत निविदा विज्ञापित, टेण्डर एवं अन्य दस्तावेज देखने एवं डाउनलोड करने के लिये <https://mptenders.gov.in> पर सुविधा उपलब्ध है। अधिक जानकारी के लिये प्रभारी अधिकारी (यातायात) विभाग, न.पा.वि., इन्दौर से सम्पर्क करें।

अधीक्षक यंत्री (यातायात)
नगर पालिक निगम, इन्दौर

JK LAKSHMI CEMENT Ltd.

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022

₹ in Crore

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Three Months ended 30.06.2022	Three Months ended 30.06.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1654.14	1,325.58	5,419.89
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (EBITDA)	263.76	275.07	1,019.03
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax & Exceptional Items	171.95	184.48	653.37
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	171.94	184.47	626.34
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax & Exceptional Items	115.07	136.17	477.58
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	111.83	131.94	454.75
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹5/- per Share)	58.85	58.85	58.85
8	Reserves (excl'd. Revaluation Reserve)			2,446.30
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹5/- each) (Not Annualised)			
	Basic :	9.45	11.16	39.39
	Diluted :	9.45	11.16	39.39

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27th July, 2022. The Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the same.
- Standalone Financial Information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR):

Particulars	Three Months ended 30.06.2022	Three Months ended 30.06.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
Turnover	1558.42	1248.38	5108.03
Operating Profit (EBITDA)	224.39	232.93	868.52
Profit before Tax & Exceptional Items	152.37	161.28	581.69
Profit before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	152.37	161.28	558.30
Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax & Exceptional Items	100.91	118.71	426.22

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.jklakshmicement.com

Place: New Delhi
Date: 27th July, 2022

Vinita Singhania
(Vice Chairman & Managing Director)

ADMIN OFFICE: NEHRU HOUSE, 4, BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI - 110002
REGD. OFFICE: JAYKATPURAM - 307919, DIST. SIKRHI, RAJASTHAN
WEBSITE: WWW.JKLAKSHMICEMENT.COM | E-mail: jkc.investors@gmail.com | Fax No: 91-011-23722251 | CIN: L74999RJ1981PLC019511

SIS Limited

(Formerly known as 'Security and Intelligence Services (India) Limited')
Registered Office: Annapoorna Bhawan, Telephone Exchange Road, Kurji, Patna-800010
CIN: L75230BR1985PLC002083

1. Extracts of consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

(Figures in INR million, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	26,781.80	1,00,590.76	23,792.91
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	745.89	3,438.61	807.08
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	745.89	3,438.61	807.08
Net profit / (loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	825.44	3,259.27	594.99
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	601.35	3,451.39	625.34
Equity share capital	735.20	735.16	733.64
Other equity	20,648.60	19,977.36	16,999.57
Earnings per share (of INR 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:	5.61	22.09	4.00
2. Diluted:	5.56	21.87	3.95

2. Financial Results (Standalone Information)

(Figures in INR million, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	9,103.27	33,178.47	7,586.24
Net profit / (loss) before tax for the period	148.53	1,155.52	704.82
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period	293.80	1,278.67	643.91
Securities premium	3,124.13	3,123.34	3,092.12
Net worth (total equity)	8,700.97	8,360.44	7,564.42
Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	7,320.46	6,398.31	6,524.27
Capital redemption reserve	9.09	9.09	9.09
Debt redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt equity ratio (times)	0.84	0.77	0.86
Debt service coverage ratio (times) *	0.40#	0.42#	1.78
Interest service coverage ratio (times)*	2.12	2.33	2.27

Considering INR 1,900 million as current maturity of long-term debts.
*Ratios for the quarters have been annualized.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) ("NSE"), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) ("BSE") and the Company (www.sisindia.com).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com.
- During the quarter ended June 30, 2022, the Parent acquired the entire remaining shareholding of 49.99% in Terminix SIS India Private Limited ('Terminix'), a subsidiary of the Parent, for an aggregate consideration of INR 7.77 million which resulted in Terminix becoming a wholly owned subsidiary of the Parent.
- The Board of Directors of the Parent, at its meeting held on June 29, 2022, has approved a proposal to buy-back up to 1,454,545 equity shares of face value of INR 5/- each of the Company for an aggregate amount not exceeding INR 800 million, being 0.99% of the total paid up equity share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2022, at INR 550 per equity share. The Buyback offer is subject to the approval of the shareholders by way of a special resolution through postal ballot through remote electronic voting only and all other applicable statutory approvals.
- The Statement of consolidated financial results ("the Statement") of the Group, its associates and its jointly controlled entities for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and, thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on July 26, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SIS Limited
Ravindra Kishore Sinha
Chairman

Place: New Delhi
Date: July 26, 2022

शिक्षक ने माहवारी के दौरान छात्राओं को पेड़ लगाने से रोका

नासिक, 27 जुलाई (भाषा)।

महाराष्ट्र के नासिक जिले में एक सरकारी बोर्डिंग स्कूल की एक आदिवासी छात्रा ने आरोप लगाया है कि एक पुरुष शिक्षक ने उसे और अन्य लड़कियों को माहवारी के दौरान वृक्षारोपण अभियान में हिस्सा लेने से रोक दिया। शिक्षक ने इसका कारण ये बताया कि उनके मासिक धर्म के दौरान पेड़ लगाने से पेड़ सड़ जाएंगे और उगेंगे नहीं। इसके बाद आदिवासी विकास विभाग ने मामले में जांच के आदेश दिए हैं।

अपने शिकायत आवेदन में, छात्रा ने दावा किया कि शिक्षक ने उसे और अन्य से कहा था कि अगर माहवारी के दौरान लड़कियां पेड़ लगाएंगी तो वे जल जाएंगे और उगेंगे नहीं। शिकायतकर्ता लड़की त्र्यंबकेश्वर तालुका के देवगांव में माध्यमिक और उच्च माध्यमिक आश्रम स्कूल में पढ़ती हैं। आदिवासी विकास विभाग (टीडीडी) के एक वरिष्ठ अधिकारी ने उक्त मामले के संबंध में शिकायत मिलने की पुष्टि की है।

अतिरिक्त आयुक्त संदीप गोलैत ने कहा, बालिका के सहपाठियों, शिक्षकों, अधीक्षक और प्राचार्य सहित सभी के बयान दर्ज किए जाएंगे और मामले की जांच की जाएगी।

बुधवार को नासिक जिले की अतिरिक्त जिला अधिकारी और टीडीडी परियोजना अधिकारी वर्षा मीणा ने स्कूल में छात्रा से मुलाकात की और उसकी समस्याओं के बारे में पूछा। छात्रा ने अपनी शिकायत में कहा है कि शिक्षक ने पिछले सप्ताह स्कूल परिसर में आयोजित वृक्षारोपण अभियान के दौरान

शिक्षक ने छात्राओं से कहा कि वह पेड़ों के पास न जाएं, क्योंकि पिछले साल मासिक धर्म के दौरान जिन लड़कियों ने पौधे लगाए थे, वह बड़े नहीं हुए। छात्रा ने कहा कि वह पेड़ नहीं लगा सकी।

मासिक धर्म वाली लड़कियों को पेड़ लगाने से मना किया था। स्कूल में कुल 500 छात्राएं पढ़ती हैं।

शिक्षक ने छात्राओं से कहा कि वह पेड़ों के पास न जाएं, क्योंकि पिछले साल मासिक धर्म के दौरान जिन लड़कियों ने पौधे लगाए थे, वह बड़े नहीं हुए। छात्रा ने कहा कि वह पेड़ नहीं लगा सकी। इसके बाद लड़की ने श्रमजीवी संगठन के नासिक जिला सचिव भगवान मधे से संपर्क किया। मधे ने बताया कि लड़की पुरुष शिक्षक का विरोध नहीं कर सकती, क्योंकि वह उसके शिक्षक हैं और उसे धमकी दी गई कि मूल्यांकन के 80 प्रतिशत अंक स्कूल अधिकारियों के हाथ में हैं।

मधे ने कहा कि उन्होंने गोलैत से फोन पर बात की और 26 जुलाई को लड़की के साथ नासिक में आदिवासी विकास भवन जाकर संबंधित शिक्षक के खिलाफ एक आपन सौंपा।

उन्होंने कहा, शिक्षक शिकायतकर्ता और अन्य लड़कियों को ताना मारता था। स्कूल में छात्रों की अन्य शिकायतें भी हैं जैसे नहाने के लिए गर्म पानी और सोने के लिए गद्दे की अनुपलब्धता। स्कूल ने प्रवेश के लिए मूत्र गर्भावस्था परीक्षण (यूजीपी) को भी अनिवार्य किया हुआ है। हालांकि, ऐसा कोई नियम नहीं है और छात्राओं को इसका खर्च वहन करना पड़ता है।

MARUTI SUZUKI

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: +91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	264,998	267,400	177,707	882,956
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	13,218	21,980	5,635	45,823
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	13,218	21,980	5,635	45,823
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	10,128	18,389	4,408	37,663
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	12,393	17,163	5,758	40,786
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				539,350
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	33.53	60.87	14.59	124.68
	(b) Diluted	33.53	60.87	14.59	124.68

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	265,117	267,492	177,764	883,298
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	13,472	22,393	5,965	46,972
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	13,472	22,393	5,965	46,972
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	10,362	18,758	4,750	38,795
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	12,631	17,529	6,111	41,924
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				551,825
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	34.30	62.10	15.72	128.43
	(b) Diluted	34.30	62.10	15.72	128.43

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

(Hisashi Takeuchi)

Managing Director & CEO

Place: New Delhi

Date: July 27, 2022

ADVERTORIAL | An initiative by RED

शिक्षा विशेष



भारत में शिक्षा में भारी डिजिटल बदलाव

कोविड महामारी ने भारत में शिक्षा परिदृश्य को काफी बदल दिया और डिजिटल डिवाइड, मूल्यांकन, लर्निंग गैप लाने तथा नई तकनीकों को अपनाने संबंधी कई चिंताओं को दूर करने के लिए वर्ष 2022 एक महत्वपूर्ण वर्ष होगा।

सहायकों की मांग अधिक होती जा रही है जिससे बेहतर जुड़ाव और अवधारणाओं साकार करना सरल हो जाता है।

चूंकि भारत शिक्षा के ऑनलाइन

मोड में स्थानांतरित हो गया है इसलिए परिणामों के संबंध में महत्वपूर्ण कमियां रही हैं, और बनी रहेंगी। जैसे-जैसे छात्र धीरे-धीरे कैम्पस और शिक्षा संस्थान में लौटते

जा रहे हैं वेसे-वेसे एक मिश्रित दृष्टिकोण स्थापित कर रहे हैं, अगले कुछ महीने ऑनलाइन मॉडल के परिणामस्वरूप तैयार लर्निंग गैप का आकलन करने के लिए

महत्वपूर्ण होंगे।

शिक्षा के वितरण और मूल्यांकन दोनों को बेहतर बनाने के लिए नवोन्मेषी नए शिक्षण मंच लगातार उभरते रहेंगे। इसलिए, यह महत्वपूर्ण है कि शिक्षक हमेशा इन अत्याधुनिक उपकरणों का सहज और प्रभावी तरीके से लाभ उठाने के लिए

आवश्यक कौशल से सम्पन्न हों। सकारात्मक सीख के परिणामों को सुनिश्चित करने के लिए मानसिक स्वास्थ्य उत्तम रहना अनिवार्य है और इस पर जोर देने से ही नवीन शिक्षा समाधान प्राप्त हो सकेगा जिसका उद्देश्य दैनिक दिनचर्या के हिस्से के रूप में मानसिक स्वास्थ्य

को विकसित करना है। शिक्षा क्षेत्र एक महत्वपूर्ण बिंदु पर है और वर्ष 2022 में एड-टेक समाधानों को तेजी से अपनाया जाएगा, क्योंकि यह हमें पारंपरिक तरीकों, शिक्षण प्रथाओं और मानसिकता पर सवाल खड़े करने के लिए मजबूर करता है।

चूंकि देश भर के स्कूल और कॉलेज छात्रों की सामान्य चहल-पहल और व्यक्तिगत रूप से कक्षा में लेक्चर से अचानक वंचित हो गये थे इसलिए भारत ने उल्लेखनीय तेजी और प्रतिबद्धता के साथ दूरस्थ शिक्षा के एक नए युग को अपनाया।

लगभग कुछ ही रातों में पाठ्यचर्या में बदलाव किया गया, शिक्षकों ने खुद को उन्नत किया और छात्रों ने न्यू नॉर्मल के लिए स्वयं को अनुकूलित किया। यह सब कुछ एक त्वरित सुधार था जो पिछले डेढ़ साल के लिए आदर्श बन गया, और ऐसा लगता है कि अब इस हाइब्रिड मॉडल को कई शिक्षण संस्थान अपनाते रहेंगे।

इस प्रकार, जैसे ही हम नए शैक्षणिक सत्र में प्रवेश करेंगे, डिजिटल लर्निंग व्यापक प्रवृत्ति बनी

रहेगी और मूल्यांकन प्रभावशीलता तथा पाठ्यक्रम प्रभावकारिता जैसे लर्निंग गैप मुख्य भूमिका में होंगे।

चूंकि डिजिटल शिक्षा के प्रभाव और पहुंच में एक बड़ी छलांग लगी है इसलिए सर्वोत्तम सामग्री तक पहुंच समावेशी नहीं रही है। कई लोगों को अक्सर परिवार के भीतर डिवाइस को साझा करना पड़ता था, जिससे व्यक्तिगत रूप से सीखने के अवसर सीमित हो जाते थे। कई परिवारों के लिए डिजिटल शिक्षा प्लेटफॉर्म महंगे और अवहनीय हैं।

संवर्धित और आभासी वास्तविकता (एआर/वीआर) और कृत्रिम बुद्धिमत्ता (एआई) जैसी प्रौद्योगिकियां पहले से ही बढ़ रही थीं, लेकिन कोविड महामारी ने इन्हें अपनाने की गति को तेज कर दिया।

जैसे-जैसे कक्षाएं कंप्यूटर स्क्रीन की ओर बढ़ रही हैं, वेसे-वेसे

एमसीए @ के जे सोमैया इंस्टिट्यूट ऑफ मैनेजमेंट प्रौद्योगिक-प्रबंधन कौशल विकसित करते हुए

प्रबंधन शिक्षा में 40+ वर्षों की विरासत के साथ विद्यमान के. जे. सोमैया इंस्टिट्यूट ऑफ मैनेजमेंट सोमैया विद्याविहार विश्वविद्यालय के तहत एक सह-संस्थान, जो विश्व स्तरीय अत्याधुनिक व्यावसायिक शिक्षा प्रदान करता है। वह प्रौद्योगिक-प्रबंधन तैयार करने के उद्देश्य से दो वर्षीय मास्टर इन कंप्यूटर एप्लिकेशन (एमसीए) कार्यक्रम भी चलाता है। एमसीए पाठ्यक्रम को प्रौद्योगिकी और डोमेन-विशिष्ट दोनों तरह की विषयवस्तुओं की एक संयुक्त शिक्षा को सम्मिलित करने के लिए डिजाइन किया गया है, जो शिक्षार्थियों को समग्र

शिक्षानुभव देता है। चूंकि यह पाठ्यक्रम उद्योग-जगत में अच्छी तरह स्वीकार्य है, इसलिए जावा फुल स्टैक डिवेलपर, साइबर सिक्योरिटी प्रोफेशनलिस्ट, प्रोग्राम एनालिस्ट, जावा एप्लिकेशन डिवेलपर, डेटाबेस एडमिन, मोबाइल एप्लिकेशन डिवेलपर और यूएस डिजाइनर सरीखी प्रोफाइल्स आखिरकार संबंधित उद्योगों में इंटरशिप और निर्णायक प्लेसमेंट अवसर उपलब्ध कराती हैं। संस्थान का 100 प्रतिशत प्लेसमेंट रिकॉर्ड है और 35 से अधिक औद्योगिक संगठन विशेष रूप में एमसीए स्नातकों का चयन करने इंस्टिट्यूट परिसर में आते हैं।

Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's
SPJIMR

AACSB ACCREDITED

Developing educators and thought leaders – The SPJIMR way

Admissions Open for:

Fellow Programme in Management (FPM)

The Fellow Programme in Management (FPM) at SPJIMR, Mumbai, is an AICTE approved, full-time and fully funded Doctoral programme.

Eligibility:

- Master's degree or its equivalent with First class grades
- Valid CAT/GMAT/GRE/GATE/UGC-NET/UGC-JRF scores
- Preferable work experience of three years and more (Please check website for details)

Specialisations:

Marketing; Finance & Economics; MIS & Information Management; OB & HR; Strategy; Supply Chain & Operations.

Financial Support:

Selected students will receive financial support including scholarship, contingency grant, conference grant etc.

To know more:
www.spjimr.org/fpm

To apply:
<https://spjimr-fpm.nopaperforms.com/>

Application Deadline:
July 31, 2022

Programme Commencing:
December 2022

Bhavan's S.P. Jain Institute of Management & Research
Bhavan's Campus, Munshi Nagar, Dadabhai Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 058.
T : +91 98920 31222 E : fpm@spjimr.org

S.P. Jain Institute of Management & Research (SPJIMR) is consistently ranked among the top 10 B-schools in India. To avoid confusing SPJIMR with any other institution, look for the 'five strokes' logo and the Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan association.

K J Somaiya Institute of Management
MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS

ADMISSIONS OPEN

Strong Conceptual Learning

Technical Insights

Application Design & Development

Exams Accepted :
MAH-MCA-CET 2022/ PERA-CET 2022/ GATE 2022
Application Deadline : 31st August 2022

Write to mcaadmission@somaiya.edu or for any clarification
simsr.somaiya.edu/en/admission/mca-overview
Contact: 022 6728 3277 / 3292 / 3233